LESSOR'S ESTOPPEL CERTIFICATE
Lease Parcels 63-1, 63-2, 63-3, 63-5 and 63-6



Leased Premises:

Total Leased Premises:

Lease Term:

Lease (Parcel 63-3):

Memorandum:

Leased Premises:

Total Leased Premises:

Lease Term:

Lease (Parcel 63-5):

Memorandum:

Airport) dated April 11, 2002 and recorded on July 8, 2002
at Reception No. B2123359

See Exhibit 2 attached hereto
18,500 Total Square Feet

Fifty (50) Years
Commencing April 11, 2002 and ending April 10, 2052

Ground Lease and Agreement for Parcel 63-3 Willowbrook
Park at Centennial Airport dated April 11, 2002 between
Arapahoe County Public Airport Authority and Willowbrook
Park, LLC, as amended by First Amendment to Ground
Lease dated April 11, 2002 and Second Amendment to
Ground Lease dated November 14, 2002, and as assigned by
Assignment and Assumption Agreement dated November
14, 2002 to Willowbrook Park Leasing, LLC, as assigned by
Assignment and Assumption Agreement dated March 1,
2006 to Two Delta Bravo, LLC, as assigned by Assignment
and Assumption dated January 30, 2015 to APP Centennial
LLC

Memorandum of Lease and Easements (Ground Lease and
Agreement for Parcel 63-3 Willowbrook Park at Centennial
Airport) dated April 11, 2002 and recorded on July 8, 2002
at Reception No. B2123360

See Exhibit 3 attached hereto

18,337 Total Square Feet

Fifty (50) Years
Commencing April 11, 2002 and ending April 10, 2052

Ground Lease and Agreement for Parcel 63-5 Willowbrook
Park at Centennial Airport dated April 11, 2002 between
Arapahoe County Public Airport Authority and Willowbrook
Park, LLC, as assigned by Assignment and Assumption
Agreement dated November 1, 2004, to Willowbrook Park
Leasing, LLC, as assigned by Assignment and Assumption
Agreement dated January 30, 2015 to APP Centennial LLC

Memorandum of Lease and Easements (Ground Lease and
Agreement for Parcel 63-5 Willowbrook Park at Centennial
Airport) dated April 11, 2002 and recorded on July 8, 2002
at Reception No. B2123362



Leased Premises: See Exhibit 4 attached hereto

Total Leased Premises: 13,950 Total Square Feet

Lease Term: Fifty (50) Years

Commencing April 11, 2002 and ending April 10, 2052

Lease (Parcel 63-6): Ground Lease and Agreement for Parcel 63-6 Willowbrook

Park at Centennial Airport dated April 11, 2002 between
Arapahoe County Public Airport Authority and Willowbrook
Park, LLC, as assigned by Assignment and Assumption
Agreement dated August 11, 2003 to Hangar 63-6, LLC, as
assigned by Assignment and Assumption Agreement dated
January 30, 2015 to APP Centennial LLC

Memorandum: Memorandum of Lease and Easements (Ground Lease and

Agreement for Parcel 63-6 Willowbrook Park at Centennial
Airport) dated April 11, 2002 and recorded on July 8, 2002
at Reception No. B2123363

Leased Premises: See Exhibit 5 attached hereto
Total Leased Premises: 13,950 Total Square Feet
Lease Term: Fifty (50) Years

Commencing April 11, 2002 and ending April 10, 2052

The Lessor represents and confirms to Ridgewood Infrastructur, APP and Lessee, as the holder of
Lessee's interest under the above referenced leases in connection with Parcel 63-1, Parcel 63-2,
Parcel 63-3, Parcel 63-5 and Parcel 63-6 (collectively referred to herein as the "Leases"), the

following information:

1.

The Leases are in full force and effect and have not been canceled, assigned or
extended or modified except as stated herein.

No defaults exist under the Leases and no events currently exist which with the
passage of time will constitute a default under the Leases by Lessee.

The Leased Premises are owned by Lessor.

The Leases and Memorandums represent the entire agreements between Lessor and
Lessee and there are no other agreements, oral and written, between the Lessor and
Lessee except for the Leases.

Lessee has not advised Lessor of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security
encumbering Lessee's leasehold interest except the deed of trust with Westerra
Credit Union which is being repaid.



DATED this 9" day of December, 2021.

ARAPAHOE COUNTY PUBLIC AIRPORT AUTHORITY

By:
Nancy Sharpe, Chair

ATTEST:

By:
Jeff Baker, Clerk




EXHIBIT 1
(Leased Premises 63-1)

See attached.

US_ACTIVE-163550122.3



W CGINEN SIETON 26 .—-'-‘"'Q\
FOUNE 3 1/4° A, aF —=

H RAYCE BSA PR T .

WERUNCYT FIEOR2 FSRW ; I i
/ ' | i
& 3

7 | | | ;
| Bt |
¢ =—
[ e~ B ‘ -
4 || | J'
' . I
- . '

ala, =
OFFZEC. #fal e
KIATEN 31403 N ] 5T 91=E6/ B
E.><‘\ ! u!r'srr|¢.3m1 ! I
V. NsssEEOrE | FREesn WETSEOCT 1E5EE N,
%&{g’ ) l"‘ f § '..‘
Bl | = 1
E k3 I
i
| : |l
LLOR, XETCITTGH: ! '.,% g " I
1 ¢
4 POINSH OF LASD LICATED IN THE MORTH 12 97 THE SCLTHERT b \
f! O SEOTON ¥ TUWP B SOLTHL BAMLT &7 WYHT OF THE 8T e
AMIFAL NERGIAR, COUNTT OF SGATM OF, KTATE OF CILOAALA. Eh SMELTI
SECPIDED AS PoLOvS [ Yo AR it
COMVERGING 4T THE NINEIEAST DORNER ©- SEoTICH B4, TUWSGHP S B0 &4 -—-_._J
SILTH, RANGE £7 WEST OF THE 61 “AMTPRAL WZRCIaN: (¥ 114
GEMS:  SIEIRMIN, A ASIARGE DF M1450 (T T9 T OF TEA.ME Flx soen ETA: 0.
OF ALHMAT 17L/2%R ICENENKIAL AIRFOAT) &~ STATON =1=DDCr; 1o #0410 - OFFEZT. 47371 .

FIUNGL R0 AJING THE CENTIRUMNE 1A 5400 RUKWAY, A TSTANCF OF
FULOD EEET I FTATEEN HII0T

TIEHCE: 5J2T2'00°E ALCNG THE CENTERLNE OF 5410 JIMWAY, & [SIANIL Q1
OE.T FFFT TO STATON S1+01.7Y;

TRFEACE: REP'GHCLF, A GIM(ANCE TP K281 -FF1 130 STATGN S11C6.7
A3408.1° FEr. LF- OF "HE CENTERJHE ™D "ME JRJE FOINT. ..F ELl!hlh"‘

THIBCE: MEPSEACTL, & MSTARCE 2P 124.08 TEET T2 STATIOH S4-04.7°, 475441
FEET LIFT;

INpREY: Sa:.:m‘l.(.il'(_ A CISIANEE TF 200 03 b2t W) AMAT0Y 5340611, 4724.0°
FEST .

THECE: Sbgtbo'it W. & DISTSHCE 0% 2000 FEZ™ TO 5727%0H 23-C6 1. 481471

T4EMCE: 700N, & CiAMEL oF u@usé PEET TC STATION 2ZrALA, 43301
EET EF i
LML WC2DAT00Te, A CISTAMCE Ot el FEIT TO T-E JRUS POMY OF BECIMMNHE
TRoM WL THE SOJTHEAST COAM:R OF SICTION 26 GEARS SH074540°C.
& FISTANTE OF 281,29 FEZ-
D CA0M APLCABED SMET OANTAMS 34,22 BG T, O OU53 AZAES, WIRE LA E3S. UNIT &1

NOT TO SCALE YOE BoRa




EXHIBIT 2
(Leased Premises 63-2)

See attached.

US_ACTIVE-163550122.3




ME. CCRYOS SYoToON /K
rﬂU‘ﬂ ! 4 [T
R

e ﬁ =

154l CESGRFT.UH:
A FORMION BB LAMD <QGATED Ill THE KIRS1 153 ©F 1HE STLUTHEAST I
/4 OF SEOTION JE WAREHR 3 S3UTH, RGP A7 WOST F T BTH

A
FONOIPA. RERIDMN, SOUNTY Ou' AIRAGHCE. STATE 0° BOLOYAS,
EEEH BiD A% POLLYAT,

DONUENGHE AT “HE hIRMEAET OB OF Bocium SPLEIF B
SLTe. RIGE F7 WEST OF THE =7H PNl u:nm#

FNCE  EI6W90"W, & DISTAMCE OF 38457 HET |8 DO CRNTERUNE
OF ALwwny *7L/3SR [CCHTENHIN, ARPEAT) AT STATDN -5+ DE.0R

TADHEE BPEOTINE ACHL THE CERTEH_ME ©F B0L HONMAT, & FISTWNDE 3¢
A0 FILT TR FTATHN Dé 2.0

THONGE  SA00200E AUGHS THE CEYTERLIME OF 2R1D RIAWAY, A DISTeX DD oF
SLoe N iy 1 FTATION SOwD8M;

THENGE: HOTSEORE, 4 GETANIT OF £545,0! FEET TO B aIKH s910el,
4R PEET LEFT 07 THE CENE W 1D Ik MEJY PORT, OF #FG NKINE:

THLWRE: W A DISTANGT OF “BAE0 FEET T2 STATION S0+0aTi, 473n11

THENEE Ernagm‘f A METAHEF OF 1C0O0 FEET 70 STATON S{2087!, LTM,1%

THENEE EE?'il'WN. A DITANDL OF 1B5CQ FEET 1U SIaNSK 540307, 4Rl
T=bKED  4CETIOX, & DETANA OF 10000 FEET T THE A
Faow “‘“51 T FASTLAST CIIER OF SECTICH 34 IMB T RN
4 GISTANE OF 2290012 TEEY.
THL FLACN DESCEERL YUMT CXATANS 0300 T2 F5. 08 Qlak sAtkbs, Wi Ow L,

NOT TO SCALE

&

A Y H0RT2
;4T

DTARYY MLh

UNIT 63-2
DATE Bri/ia
FILE: Bly-m




&3 O D

3

See attached.

US_ACTIVE-163550122.3

EXHIBIT 3
(Leased Premises 63-3)



Mo CORMES 3atmaw e B
FOURD 3146 gor — t\

b RAMGE EOK SERT o — o
umuumt Q5% 1usd % d |
..I
0';\ '
!

-
i
—

A TTINCH QF LaeC LLOATE0 M TRE NZHIH 02 €0 Tf RIITELART
L42 OF SCOM: 35, WAkinlt § ZOUT, RNGE ET ATST L= THE 5T
FLEUEA NTHI AR COURTY IE ARAPA)IZI. 5ATE O COLCRAC,

SIRHMTY &R SRR '

T
] e I_
B - — .- -
iR e TR PN
\P— ~@Th: 613 e 1
__'_‘_',.—- ~1.
. ST8. 4B-CET' s o |
\‘ | a-'nlstr 49175 | g |'-‘: -— 1
b ., o ] Y
,:g SRR ARt T HE=S Rt B I \_‘ \\
b / \\ - v 'Y \ ™,
g S = y ‘Jr' - y
s -1 ' £ :-5 ‘;i“‘ nu‘%?su‘.‘r * "\,
LA, T B 5an . |
L =7 : 5;-
. ; 53 I
ga
! . !
JEfAL DESLY F N l I ~ B A TR ARG O /
. 5 <) { O ]
314 DJ< DL STFEET edadkts L /

| LENET fEeRY

TOMRIENT M AT THL BKITHP LS CORKES O7 SEDTIDY 2&. TOMESAR &
SOLHL RANGL &7 ARST D THE 63 PHI‘J&“AL WEA DA

"HEMCE  $i845'40% A NSIASED £F 36'2.37 FEET T T-F (ENTEhUKE
O KUNZA™ 1510000 [GERTEMN AL AtRPDTT) AT STANEH ~2400 0 r -

530,02 PEET To STATOM RN l l
1

THIRCE:  GDIVC2T0CTT ALCNL YWD MEPINAIRT € SMD BLAWAY & GISTARCE OF
HEREL:  BIESTICN LT ME SENTEUING 3 falh BERMAT. & CIANGE 6F o
ST F2ES 120 SIANDh 49117 m—
IMEKET: HATRUDNT 4 DISTANZE LF addc s FHED v SN 4G+ D 1, e —
349 b TEXT LEFT OF T LEKTERUME T THT TELE BT OF BEGihRe: ——

TLN: HEXBWLTT, A RIS“ANT €F B3 FIIT T 57aNly 49-0E.5" 4641
FLET EFY

TeRNCE:  UETEH ICT, A PBTAMCE OF 1200 FIbD U UMM S IEELS, &N
RIEY - 2F

fMbaa:  SCYWSDRPT, A WSIAKGE 57 'GI20 FEET TC BTATIOM 5C) 25,71, 47360
FIET LIFT

TICWE, SA7DS0XY A GIE A4S CF '80GU rSFT U 3587109 SN-00.7), dmiac”
FIET LEFR

TERTE  LCIUFGTY A WSTAKLE OF 96.30 FEST YO WL [XJi PINT 97 BLEBIYG
FRG deagll TF B0 PEAS | LUMER O 5 200N O BAMIS SR80 |
& XSTAHCz DF 2MB.2U F2ERL.

T HIIEN DESCRRED LRT S047AGE 1R.0237 Lo Fi, 1 07 ALRTE, J0AF 04 17D

UNIT 63-3
FILE: HGR-3
NOT TO SCALE




—

— 3

]

See attached.

US_ACTIVE-163550122.3

EXHIBIT 4
(Leased Premises 63-5)




MO CURHE KU W e r I

FRUHD 3 /40 b, G 7 T : i
1h eh3e 2L PTG i

NDRILFRT FFTDRT STAL ! {

o b __ -1
hih AR T
){: TIT. 45450 U

LEDAL DESCIISTOH!

o\ POHIITY OF [AM: LOGATD & T-C 38T *F7 37 T STUREAST

A Of RLTIOR JD CQVNSHE T SCUTH, RAWXE E7 AERT F HE B™
P HGEAAL yEFAML SHATY Gt ARaranll, YTATE OF Oo.tNash, FTh: 214 76.7(
BLIER U &3 FUONs OFFEET ASBdLTL )

COUASHCNG 87 THE HZ2 WEARST cENMER U7 SECTIIN ik, [LWASMIF 3
ol FRAGE &7 WESRT CF THE GTH PAACAM, W7RIYAN;
TSl EEIELTY, b PGTARCE OF 36157 T~ T2 T GIPT-RLUMNE
W RUMANY P TLLRIA (CENTENYL. RIRFCRTY AT STATIAH =9+3007%

Bthon MW ARG THE CIMTEREIML L SAL 22WWAY, & CISTANST O
200,02 L™ T2 5TATOR Dr200%

BEYTL AIEWTOTE AL YRR CEYER A DT S0 TWUUMEY, A LIZTATE W
38R 31 PEEC TD STATIGH EC-+BG T

STAGWE AN

THEN2E: MITHATOE. & WSTAMCE OF 00, 11 F‘=ET TC ETANIZY 3T+ d30 M. 41344
‘!I:" T OF Yar’ €T b8 10 WE ML POpaT BF SOF bR

THEACE: wETGETOE, b GSTARCE COF 12508 FIET I3 €TaNsN &urEEN, 43dih
SECT A

WPENZE: u:ﬁ':’u.:lfl & Ea'anzt 2 puaol FELY TO AYATON 51424 21, a2dln

TWENTE. !PE;E::.;'_'«' L RSPANMCT OF 'SBCT FRED 30 S1AFOR S147B.0Y, 4334T

BERRT: RUSTEIUOY. G D% eMDE UF 000G GEST TI T4 e D LS N
M3 MICH T4 SOUTMFAGE TININ ©F Zro- oMl 16 BrasS TaXae'srr.

& DISTRhCD 27 228320 FZET. UNIT 63_5

TE (IRCh CLECNMT LhI™ DINANG 12,550 5& T 23 5,58 #3705, WOGZ 4L LESS. DAl /b

NOT TC SCALER R FGR-B




= SO0 O oo o

J

See attached.

US_ACTIVE-163550122.3

EXHIBIT 5
(Leased Premises 63-6)



NC CCRYZR €02

Ch 26

FIAD A ¥ AL, DAY
1Y HAKGE 90X BEE
HINIYERT RICORE FORK

"

T

W
433 ¢

—

1
HI\I\I LJJ --

crrsn 56437 LY .,-“'
57
)( |— 1 oS
\ |

T

= [
i
1
.

/]
NG :l"ﬁ ! .
A7 ' !
Xd
LOGal, NGMERCH F
& FORT.ON F LAMD LUESTIE h TS YERTH 1/ 57 ML SESTIZAs \\1 1
' GF 2ECMSY 3B, TOMNE IR B SCLTV, FANGT 67 MCST ST WP 6T
PIRGPA WIRCIAS. DEUNTY OF ARAFAAJE, STATE £5 CX.CNMLCG, \
DESENEID AT FOLOWE
CIULEHT MG AT THE MDATHERST CORMCBE OF LICTILH 25, “OWdDiD £
8J47H, RAAEE BY SELF OF N[ V- DRNGFAL WIRIS 40

TeEvE E.D BNMGTN A LSTARCE UP UMD, EZY LG T GZHTEHLING
OF SUMALY 7./ 299 (CLATLYSI: RIFORT? a7 GRATICN -Se20.05

TERY  SIITECW'E ALOKG HE CEMTIRLMZ GF SAD FLNWAY 4 KEANSE €7
FiFAt PR U0 BTSNSh DRIRUE

TIRGE  FATILOC MANT TME CEATER. M2 OF 5ol Faveav, 4 GIFTAYGT OF
2307 FEST °C STATION 44 euR.N

TAEACE  WAFISVOD'E. A DISTRMCE OF Alue11 bek. 75 STAU0M 40406070 42041
T AFT OF TE CCNTCAND T8 T2 TLL e Lar JEERHNG

TMERLE  RPNSOUCE'E. A DISTAHMUE U 1BeUY FEL) L S3GIGN 494 A0.TI, 42300
PRET EFT;

THIRCE  BCHOIE A OISTANDE D7 BCs FEIT 1D ETATOM JL+BaTY, 454i'
FEET LFT:

T4ECE  SETGETIW, & COTAMN 27 CpRAL FEZV T2 TTATON S0eeh7, 4354}

AT
TAIkEE  BOYIRWYh. b OrETANIL It Y422 PRL 12 "PE LiLD FOeyT OF iﬁﬂh gﬂ

RGN AMCE THE BﬂJﬁlﬂs‘ T4 OF 2E5T0n 3B BEARS B o E,
& QETARTE CF IJIGa FZET.

THT HCRDS DES5UAI0 LY OQAINS 11350 T FT. IR G0 ARRLE. MO ST LS5

NOT TO SCALE

,v, (TS ,a.tu:m

\ SEpsaplTyY
k! PEY 4G

2.
. oo T
\sm. 53+ 86.71 3¥'_,_'f"'.4.tﬂ|1- Lot

.}ur_l‘[jﬂl/'l‘y \ I

BATE: G2

FILE: HGRA6






